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(d.) The Total Number of Dwellings erected and purchased.
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27

Ereotiid under Aot of 1910.

Distriot.
(b)

Ereoted under
the Aot of

1905.

(2.)

To 31st March,
1918.

(3.)

During Year
ended 31st

Maroh, 1919.

(4)
Number

in Course of
Erection

on 31st Maroh,
1919

Total.

i
I

Auckland.
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin
Frankton Junction ..

Whakatane
Ngaruawahia
Tauranga
Te Puke
Te Awamutu
Tolaga Bay
Gisborne
Napier
Hastings
Patea

35
40
31
20

88
80
87
11
9
3
6
6
7
6
8

14
7

II
10
9
2

L9
4

17
17
11
3
2

5 3
118
128
68
31

Hawera
Manaia
Wanganui
Marton
Palmerston North
Masterton (town) .,

(rural)
Carterton (town)

(rural)
New Plymouth
Picton
Blenheim (rural)
Nelson
Westport
Greymouth
Ash burton
Temuka
Timaru
Fairlie (rural)
Willowbridge (rural)
Waimate

I
I

4 4

9
3
G
G
7
6
8

14
7

14
10
3

■ 2
19
4

17
21
11
3
2
5
5
5
8

12
14
6
9

19
7

13
6
9

16

5
5
8

12
II

6
9

19
7

13
6
9

16

5

Oamaru
Invercargill

Totals 126 514 14 3 657*

* One dwelling has been destroyed 1
Dominion. Of this number one dwelling

jy fire and not re-erected; ther
has been fully paid for by the pi

'e are, therefon
urchaser.

i, in all, 656 d illings in the
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