(d.) THE TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLINGS ERECTED AND PURCHASED.

Distriot.			(I.) Erected under the Act of 1905.	Erected under Act of 1910.			
				(2.) To 31st March, 1918.	(3.) During Year ended 31st March, 1919.	(4.) Number in Course of Erection on 31st March, 1919	Total.
Auckland			35	83			118
Wellington		• •	40	80	5	3	128
Christchurch			31	37			68
Dunedin	• •	• •	20	11	• • •		31
Frankton Junction	••	• • •	20	9	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		9
Whakatane				3			3
Ngaruawahia	• •	••	••	6	••		6
Tauranga	• •	• •		6	••		6
Te Puke		••	• • •	7	• •	••	7
Te Awamutu	• •	• •		6	••	• •	6
Tolaga Bay	• •	• •	•••	8	••	••	8
Gisborne	• •	• •	•••	14	• •	••	14
	• •	• •	•••	7	••	•••	7
· ·	• •	• •	• •	14	••	• •	14
_ . ~	• •	• •	• •	10	• •	• •	10
	• •	• •	• •	9	• •		9
	• •	• •	• •	2	••		. 2
	• •	• •	•••	19	••		19
Wanganui	• •	• •	••		••	••	4
Marton	• •	• •	•••	4	••	• •	17
Palmerston North	••	• •	•••	17	• ;		21
Masterton (town)	• •	• •	••	17	4	••	
,, (rural)	• •	• •	•••	11	••	•••	11
Carterton (town)	• •	• •	• •	3	••	• • •	$\frac{3}{2}$
,, (rural)	• •	• •	••	2	•:	••	5
New Plymouth	• •	• •	• • •	.:	5		5 5
Picton	• •	• •	• •	5	• •	••	о 5
Blenheim (rural)	• •	• •	• •	5	••	••	8 8
Nelson	• •	• •	•••	8	••	• •	
Westport	••	• •	•••	12	••	••	12
Greymouth	• •	• •	• •	14	••	••	14
Ashburton	• •	• •	••	6	••		6
Temuka	• •		•••	9	• •	•••	9
Timaru	• •	• •	••	19	••	• •	19
Fairlie (rural)	• •			7	••	•••	7
Willowbridge (rural)	• •	• •		13	• •		13
Waimate	• •		•• .	6	••		6
Oamaru	••			9	• • •		9
Invercargill	• •		- •	16	• •		16
Totals			126	514	14	3	657

^{*}One dwelling has been destroyed by fire and not re-erected; there are, therefore, in all, 656 dwellings in the Dominion. Of this number one dwelling has been fully paid for by the purchaser.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,000 copies), £35.

By Authority: MARCUS F. MARKS, Government Printer, Wellington.-1919.

. Price 9d.